
SWC WVARF15 
Commodities and Services 

WV Association of Rehab Facilities 
Summary 

 
Contract Award            01/01/2015 

        
 
Change Order No.01           02/27/2015 

 Issued to add: bottled water, cooler rental and supplies 
              
Change Order No.02            03/07/2015 
Issued to: include additional commodities and services 
 

1. Document Destruction/Courier Services 
2. Data Management Services 
3. Survey Stakes 
4. Wiping Cloths 
5. Liquid Hand Soap 
6. Absorbency Products and Supplies 
7. Mirrors, Aprons, Drop Cloths 
8. Contact Center services for WV CHIPS 
9. Low Impact Monitoring & Dispatching Services 
10. Rest Area Janitorial & Ground Maintenance  
11. Grounds Maintenance/Stream Access 

 
Change Order No.03                     04/03/2015 
Issued to: add vendors contact person and bill-to information 
 
Change Order No.04          04/21/2015 
Issued to: add laundry delivery costs  
 
Change Order No.05                                    05/22/2015 
Issued to: include additional commodities and service costs 
 

1. 16.9 oz. Water Bottles 
2. Laundry Service – Napkins 
3. Laundry Service – Tablecloths 
4. Laundry Service – Half Aprons  
5. Laundry Replacement Costs 
6. Linen Rentals 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Change Order No.06_________________________________________   ______ _07/22/2015 
Issued to: add updated commodity prices 
  

1.   Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Burnsville 
2. Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Hazelton 
3. Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Huntington 
4. Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Hurricane 
5. Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Lewisburg 
6. Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Marlow/Bunker Hill 
7. Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Meadowbrook 
8. Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Mineral Wells 
9. Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Morgantown 
10. Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Servia 
11. Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Valley Grove 
12. Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Williamstown 
13. White French Terry 
14. Colored French Terry 
14. White 100% Cotton 
16. Econo Wiper (economy wipers made from used t-shirts) 
17. Bar Towel Lightweight Terry Towel 
18. Reclaimed White Cotton 
 

Change Order No. 07____________________________________________    __ _12/03/15 
Issued to: renew contract 
 
Change Order No. 08__________________________________________________12/22/15 
Issued to: provide updated pricing and new commodity pricing 
  

1. WV State Park Logo Cups 
2. Custodial/Grounds DOH Rest Area Marlow/Bunker Hill 
3. Janitorial Services DOH I-81 Truck Stop 
4. Purell Instant Hand Sanitizer w/bio-based content 
5. ADX-12 Soap Dispenser- Manual 
6. ADX-12 Gojo Antibacterial Plum Refill 
7. Gojo Natural Orange Smooth Hand Cleanser  
8. ADX-12 Gojo Citrus Ginger Refill  
9. LTX-12 Purell SF607 Refill 
10. LTX-12 Purell Foaming Hand Sanitizer 
11. LTX-12 Gojo Dispenser- Touch-free 
12. ADX-12 Purell SF 607 Refill 
13. ADX-12 Purell Dispenser- Touch-free 
14. Purell Instant Hand Sanitizer Gel Bottle 
15. Purell LTX-12 Hand Sanitizer Dispenser- Touch-free 
16. LTX-12 Pomeberry Soap Refill 



17. ADX-12 Purell Foam Refill 
18. Universal Drum Top Covers 

 
Change Order No. 09__________________________________________________02/03/2016 
Issued to: provide updated pricing and new commodity pricing 
 

1. Purell Advanced Instant Hand Sanitizer for NXT Dispenser 
2. Micrell Antibacterial Foam Handwash for TFX Dispenser 
3. Plum Antibacterial Foam Soap for LTX Dispenser 
4. Gojo Clear & Mild Foam Handwash 
5. Purell SF607 Instant Hand Sanitizer for TFX Dispenser 
6. Purell Instant Hand Sanitizing Foam for FMX Dispenser 
7. Gojo White Lotion Soap for NXT Dispenser 
8. 7 oz. Plastic Flat Bottom Cups 

 
Change Order No. 10__________________________________________________04/12/2016 
Issued to: provide updated pricing and new commodity pricing 
 

1. Dispatching Services 
2. Coats- Heavy- S-XL 
3. Coats- Heavy- 2XL 
4. Coats- Heavy- 3XL 
5. Coats- Heavy- 4XL 
6. Coats- Heavy- 6XL 
7. Underpants- Female- 10-14 
8. Underpants- Female- 5-9 
9. Underpants- Male- 4XL 
10. Underpants- Male- 2XL-3XL 
11. Underpants- Male- S-XL 
12. Undershirts- White- 5XL-6XL 
13. Undershirts- White- 2XL-4XL 
14. Undershirts- White- S-XL 
15. Sweatshirts- S-XL 
16. Sweatshirts- 2XL 
17. Sweatshirts- 3XL-5XL 
18. Sweatshirts- 6XL 
19. Sweatpants- S-XL 
20. Sweatpants- 2XL 
21. Sweatpants- 3XL-5XL 
22. Sweatpants- 6XL 
23. Walking Shorts- S-XL 
24. Walking Shorts- 2XL-4XL 
25. Toboggans 
26. Ladies Low Cut Sport Socks 
27. Canvas Velcro Tennis Shoes (sizes 4-17) 
28. House Slippers 



29. Ladies Bras- sizes 32-38 
30. Ladies Bras- sizes 40-54 
31. Brown Jersey 100% Cotton Gloves 
32. T-shirts- S-XL 
33. T-shirts- 2XL 
34. T-shirts- 3XL-5XL 
35. Jackets- Lined Coach’s- S-XL 
36. Jackets- Lined Coach’s- 2XL 
37. Jackets- Lined Coach’s- 3XL 
38. Jackets- Lined Coach’s- 4XL 
39. Jackets- Lined Coach’s- 6XL 
40. Custom Printed Labels for 16.9 oz. Water Bottles  

 
Change Order No. 11__________________________________________________06/20/2016 
Issued to: add new commodity pricing 
  

1. 4’ x 10’ Commercial Action Mat Plus 
2. 4’ x 8’ Commercial Action Mat Plus 
3. 3’ x 5’ Commercial Action Mat Plus 
4. 4’ x 6’ Commercial Action Mat Plus 
5. 4’ x 10’ Premium Commercial Magic Mat 
6. 4’ x 8’ Premium Commercial Magic Mat 
7. 3’ x 5’ Premium Commercial Magic Mat 
8. 4’ x 6’ Premium Commercial Magic Mat 
9. 3’ x 10’ Premium Commercial Magic Mat 

 
Change Order No. 12__________________________________________________06/28/2016 
Issued to: add commodity line 60 (P-Card Convenience Fee) and pricing list to include 3%  
convenience fee for P-Card purchases (including: bottled water, cups, dispensers, wiping cloths, 
liquid soap and sanitizer and liquid absorbency products and supplies). 
 
Change Order No. 13__________________________________________________10/19/2016 
Issued to: renew contract 
 
Change Order No. 14__________________________________________________11/10/2016 
Issued to: provide new commodity pricing 
  

1. Men’s Crew Socks 
2. Men’s Low Cut Sport Socks 
3. PVC Shower Sandal 
4. 3” Flexible Toothbrush 

 
Change Order No. 15__________________________________________________11/22/2016 
Issued to: make administrative change only to update the services dates for commodity lines 37-
50 
 


